TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alkermes, Inc.		10/14/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alkermes, Inc.
Street Address:	852 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451-1420
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

Name:	Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited	
Street Address:	Monksland	
Internal Address:	County Westmeath	
City:	Athlone	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2217667	MEDISORB
Registration Number:	3427573	MEDISORB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (978)341-0136

 Phone:
 978 341 0036

Email: trademarks@hbsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John L. DuPre'

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0404

2217667

CH \$65.00

900205385

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.
Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0947.0120-000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John L. DuPre'

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John L. DuPre'

Signature:

/John L. DuPre'/

Date:

10/24/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=0947.0120-000-145058743-20111024#page1.tif source=0947.0120-000-145058743-20111024#page2.tif source=0947.0120-000-145058743-20111024#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Alkermes, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, and having a principal place of business at 852 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451-1420 (hereinafter called SELLER) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain Trademarks, as specified in "EXHIBIT A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Alkermes, Inc., together with Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, and having a principal place of business at Monksland, Athlone, County Westmeath, Ireland (hereinafter collectively called BUYERS) desire to have and acquire joint right, title and interest in and to certain assets and properties of SELLER, including said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, SELLER has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm said acquisition of certain assets by BUYERS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to BUYERS, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of SELLER in and to said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SELLER has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer, all effective this $\mathcal{H}^{\mathcal{H}}$ day of October, 2011.

Alkermes, Inc.

Claire M. Vacios, Ph. D.

•

Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property

1139192.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0406

Commonwealth of Massachusetts		
County of Middlesex	Q	
On this day of October, 2011, before appeared Claire M. Vasios,	me, the undersig	gned notary public, personally
personally known to me, or		
proved to me through satisfactory evi	dence of identifi	cation, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on to acknowledged that she signed the foregoing inc., for its stated purpose, as an authorized of (SEAL)	instrument as the	e free act and deed of Alkermes,
My Commission expires/	<u>/</u>	CINDY A. SRAGG Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires March 11, 2016

EXHIBIT A

U. S. Trademark Registration No.: 2,217667

For: MEDISORB

Registered: January 12, 1999

U. S. Trademark Registration No.: 3,427,573

For: MEDISORB

Registered: May 13, 2008

Page 3

1139192.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0408